
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 123-0967 Name: Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2022-2023
- Yvonne Salvador - Sojourner Truth Independent
Study

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:4/10/2023 Chief Academic Officer

On agenda: Final action:4/26/2023 4/26/2023

Enactment date: 4/26/2023 23-0767Enactment #:

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and
between the District and Yvonne Salvador, Tracy, CA, for the latter to provide an additional six months
of instructional support that centers around the technology skills for the Technology Pathway, assist
with increasing student participation with monthly work-based learning opportunities, and schedule
student meetings for internship/job readiness, e-portfolio completion, and technology career search;
support students to acquire technology skills during technology elective course offerings on
Wednesdays and core class technology integration Mondays, Tuesdays, Thursdays; and participate in
bi-weekly Measure N team and College and Career readiness meetings to support pathway
development, in the additional amount of $31,295.66, increasing the Agreement not to exceed amount
from $21,704.32 to $52,999.98, and extending the Agreement term from September 1, 2022 through
December 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023 at Sojourner Truth Independent Study Program,  All other terms
conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-0967 Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2022-2023 - Yvonne Salvador - Sojourner Truth
Independent Study

Contact: Willie.Thompson@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education4/26/2023 1 Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between
the District and Yvonne Salvador, Tracy, CA, for the latter to provide an additional six months of instructional
support that centers around the technology skills for the Technology Pathway, assist with increasing student
participation with monthly work-based learning opportunities, and schedule student meetings for internship/job
readiness, e-portfolio completion, and technology career search; support students to acquire technology skills
during technology elective course offerings on Wednesdays and core class technology integration Mondays,
Tuesdays, Thursdays; and participate in bi-weekly Measure N team and College and Career readiness meetings
to support pathway development, in the additional amount of $31,295.66, increasing the Agreement not to
exceed amount from $21,704.32 to $52,999.98, and extending the Agreement term from September 1, 2022
through December 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023 at Sojourner Truth Independent Study Program,  All other terms
conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

